
Holy Cross Church  
Our Mother of Sorrows Church  

Rochester, New York  

Funeral Music Selections  
2025  

List prepared by Dr. Beata Golec  
Updated on February 11, 2025  

The hymn numbers are referring to the maroon Gather 
hymnal  

Processional:  

GC 826, Alleluia! Sing to Jesus  
GC 586, Amazing Grace*  
GC 797, Baptized in Water  
GC 596, Be Not Afraid*  
GC 750, God of Day and God of Darkness  
GC 854, Healer of Our Every Ill  
GC 671, Here I Am, Lord*  
GC 519, Holy God, We Praise Thy Name  
GC 483, Holy, Holy, Holy  
GC 496, How Great Thou Art*  
GC 520, Joyful, Joyful, We Adore You*  
GC 785, Lift High the Cross  
GC 560, Lord of All Hopefulness  
GC 748, Morning Has Broken  
GC 593, On Eagle’s Wings*  
GC 442, Sing with All the Saints in Glory*  
GC 661, The Servant Song  
GC 583, We Walk by Faith 
Psalms:  

Respond and Acclaim, Psalm 4: Lord, Let your Face Shine On Us Respond 
and Acclaim, Psalm 18: I love You Lord, My Strength Respond and 
Acclaim, Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd (key: G Major)* Randall 
Sensmeier, Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd (key: G Major)* GC 23, 



Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God (key: F minor)  
GC 26, Psalm 25: To You, O Lord  
GC 29, Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light  
Respond and Acclaim, Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light*  
GC 30, Psalm30: I will praise you  
GC 33, Psalm 34: The Cry of the Poor  
GC 50, Psalm 91: Be with Me  
Respond and Acclaim, Psalm 91: Be With Me Lord  
GC 593, Psalm 91: On Eagle’s Wings  
Respond and Acclaim, Psalm 103: The Lord Is Kind and Merciful Respond and 
Acclaim, Psalm 147: Praise the Lord, Who Heals the Brokenhearted  

Offertory (Gifts):  

GC 826, Alleluia! Sing to Jesus  
GC 586, Amazing Grace*  
GC 596, Be Not Afraid*  
GC 636, Blest Are They  
GC 405, Come Back to Me (Hosea)*  
GC 419, Deep Within  
GC 616, Eye Has Not Seen  
GC 750, God of Day and God of Darkness  
GC 854, Healer of Our Every Ill  
GC 671, Here I Am, Lord*  
GC 622, I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say  
GC 513, I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light  
GC 846, Jesus, Heal Us  
GC 723, Let There Be Peace on Earth*  
GC 560, Lord of All Hopefulness*  
GC 721, Make Me a Channel of Your Peace*  
GC 748, Morning Has Broken*  
GC 593, On Eagle’s Wings*  
GC 701, Only This I Want  
GC 725, Peace Is Flowing Like a River  
GC 720, Prayer of Peace  
GC 851, Remember Your Love  
GC 634, Shelter Me, O God  
GC 661, The Servant Song  
GC 583, We Walk By Faith  
GC 627, You Are Mine*  
GC 590, You Are Near  

Communion:  
All I Ask of You (G. Norbert)  
GC 817, All Who Hunger  
GC 824, Behold the Lamb 
GC 806, Eat This Bread  
GC 822, I Am the Bread of Life*  
GC 835, I Myself Am the Bread of Life  
GC 804, Jesus, Wine of Peace  
GC 808, Let Us Be Bread  



GC 813, One Bread, One Body*  
GC 830, Seed, Scattered and Sown  
GC 812, Take and Eat  
GC 839, Take and Eat This Bread  
GC 827, Taste and See*  
GC 816, You Satisfy the Hungry Heart*  

Song of Farewell:  

GC 865, In Paradisum*  
GC, 868, Go, Silent Friend  
GC 861, May the Angels Lead You into Paradise*  
Saints of God (D. Haas, sheet)  
GC 867, Song of Farewell*  

Recessional:  

GC 826, Alleluia! Sing to Jesus  
GC 586, Amazing Grace*  
GC 596, Be Not Afraid*  
GC 519, Holy God, We Praise Thy Name  
GC 483, Holy, Holy, Holy  
GC 496, How Great Thou Art*  
GC 520, Joyful, Joyful, We Adore You*  
GC 723, Let There Be Peace on Earth*  
GC 785, Lift High the Cross  
GC 613, Love Divine, All Loves Excelling  
GC 593, On Eagle’s Wings*  
GC 725, Peace is Flowing Like a River  
GC 720, Prayer of Peace  
GC 442, Sing with All the Saints in Glory*  
GC 515, We Are the Light of the World  
GC 583, We Walk by Faith  

Solo selections (for offertory, communion or communion meditation):  

All I Ask of You (G. Norbert)  
Ave Maria (Schubert)*  
Ave Maria (Bach-Gounod)*  
Ave Verum (Mozart)  
Panis Angelicus (Franck)  
Goin‘ Home (Dvorak)*  

The * sign indicates the most popular selections. 


